
 7-5-2020 Roster by Last Name

Rating Last Name First Name E Mail Address Phone Address Street
3 Anderson George ganderson10902@gmail.com 480-895-6710 10902 E. Navajo Drive
3 Aparicio Susan sapari9375@msn.com 480-802-2369 26026 S. Cedarcrest Dr.

3.5 Aparicio Jorge japari9375@msn.com 480-766-3867 26026 S. Cedarcrest Dr.
2.5 Barrie Don dondownunder38@gmail.com 614-565-8674 25813 S. New Town Dr.
2.5 Beck Lawrence ljbeck39@gmail.com 303-550-2039 10909 E. Regal Dr.
2 Berge Jodi jodi.berge@hotmail.com 612-669-4825 2662 S Fair Oaks Ct
3 Berge Ron 45berge@msn.com 763-458-2820 2662 S Fair Oaks Ct

1.5 Blankenship Jeffrey bankerchgo@gmail.com 630-309-3832 26405 S. Dartford
3 Blas Lou mccall1010@gmail.com 208-315- 0200 10932 E San Tan Blvd
0 Brakke Laurie lbrakke59@gmail.com 701-261-1559 26230 S. Howard Dr.
3 Braton Mary marybraton@yahoo.com 218-670-0497 10510 E. Michigan Avenue
2 Brindley Jill jillieb55@yahoo.com 602-750-2535 9708 East Cochise Place
2 Broidy Constance cjbroidy@gmail.com 425-765-4574 10615 Sunnydale Dr

2.5 Broidy Neal neal.broidy@gmail.com 425 765-4575 10605 Sunnydale Drive
2 Brooks Irene cabrooks@telus.net 604-817-0432 26633 S. Branchwood Ct.
2 Brooks Claude cabrooks@telus.net 604-817-0432 26633 S. Branchwood Ct.

3.5 Brownell Marv marvbrownell@gmail.com 907-223-1288 2620 S. Greencastle Dr
3 Bryce Bev bevbryce@telus.net 250-707-2011 25456 Truro Dr
4 Bryce Hank hankbryce@telus.net 480-298-5458 25456 Truro Dr
2 Buske Beth bethbuske@yahoo.com 217-454-6467 10104 E. Michigan Ave
3 Buske Jim jimbuske@yahoo.com 217-454-0241 10104 E. Michigan Ave
3 Campbell Janie janie.toth@gmail.com 971-221-1628 9714 E. Sherwood Way

3.5 Campbell Colin ccampbell@gmail.com 971-221-1628 9714 E Sherwood Way
3.5 Carlson Philip fillycarlson@hotmail.com 701-371-4631 26633 S. Carrera
3 Clarke Sharlene clarkesharlene@gmail.com 480-432-2509 10506 E. Michigan Ave

2.5 Clausen Charlene charlenejclausen@yahoo.com 480-748-0618 11123 E. Elmhurst Dr.
1.5 Colonna Nancy 14ktgal@gmail.com 480-802-4166 26621 S Sageberry Dr
2.5 Conley James jkonlee69@gmail.com 863-269-5348 25802 S Saddletree Dr
3 Coulter Barbara barbcoulter06@gmail.com 303-594-1036 25633 S Brentwood Dr

3.5 Coulter Bruce bcoulter42@gmail.com 303-594-1036 25633 S Brentwood Dr
2.5 Daubenberger Karen karenkd5@msn.com 319-594-3090 25805 S. Brentwood Dr.
3.5 Daubenberger Rex rex118@msn.com 319-621-7474 25805 S. Brentwood Dr.
2 Dickinson Gary dsyc585@yahoo.com 605-321-7450 9610 E Navajo Pl



 7-5-2020 Roster by Last Name

2.5 Dickinson Jeannette jeand1009@gmail.com 605-321-7449 9610 E Navajo Pl
2 DiPiazza Marcia msdipiazza@gmail.com 262-993-4223 25628 S. Brentwood Dr
3 DiPiazza Joseph dipiazza.joe@gmail.com 262-993-4382 25628 S Brentwood Dr
3 Dittmann Jim jcmditt@msn.com 480-895-5895 26021 S. Brentwood Dr
3 Dixon Joan jmdixon4224@gmail.com 815-978-1650 10702 E. Navajo Pl
2 Donovan Sue donovansusan@att.net 248-535-5285 26401 S. Lakemont Dr.

2.5 Donovan Tim donovantim@att.net 248-535-5285 26401 S. Lakemont Dr.
2.5 Dorman Teresa bolingzone@aol.com 914-826-7635 10210 E. Watford Way
3 Dunn Mary mermee1214@hotmail.com 503-504-8907 10506 E Spring Creek Rd

3.5 Dunn Jeffrey ursuper@hotmail.com 503-503-9424 10506 E Spring Creek Rd
2.5 Durand Romelle romelledurand@hotmail.com 602-315-1707 11128 E. Watford Ct.
1.5 Erpelding Tom erp@netamumail.com 515-320-73741 26413 S Ribbonwood Dr
1.5 Eucker Carol caeucker@yahoo.com 402-750-8008 25831 S. Greencastle Dr.
2.5 Eucker Rick ikeman15@yahoo.com 402-750-3459 25831 S. Greencastle Dr.
1.5 Evans Karen akevans63@gmail.com 757-810-8537 10831 E Flintlock Dr
2.5 Fewell Rebecca rfewell@sbcglobal.net 847-814-0904 10520 E. Sunnydale Dr.
2.5 Flynn Larry lorg97304@yahoo.com 503-269-4551 9636 E Cochise Pl
3.5 Frees Ed ed.frees@gmail.com 480-313-0935 10321 E. Silvertree Ct
2 Friesen Anna-Marie ampfriesen@yahoo.com 303-552-8047 25234 S Buttonwood Dr

2.5 Friesen Douglas friesen25234@gmail.com 303-552-8045 25234 S Buttonwood Dr
2.5 Gardner Kathleen kgardner6@me.com 262-844-5733 25830 S. Brentwood Dr
3.5 Gates Steven sgates50@live.com 517-937-6504 10203 E. Minnesota Ave
1.5 Gentry Judith jggramma@gmail.com 602-793-4566 25422 S Spring Creek Rd
2.5 Gillett Linda lgg84fd@gmail.com 734-301-9779 25425 S Glenburn Dr.
4 Gillett Jim jcg84fd@hotmail.com 734-301-9779 25426 S. Glenburn Dr.

4.5 Golden Janice janice.golden@hotmail.com 615-627-6146 25649 S Brentwood Dr
2 Grande Maria mariajgrande1@gmail.com {520} 256-7373 10532 E Sunnydale Drive

1.5 Griffin Linda lmgriffin51@hotmail.com 602-740-7210 26444 S Glenburn Dr
3.5 Grosman Janie janie8500@gmail.com 480-734-4865 26236 S Lakemont Dr
2 Guinan Margie margieguinan56@gmail.com 480 215-4972 26434 S. Pinewood
2 Hall Patricia plling@aol.com 480-802-4340 10910 E. Michigan Ave
2 Hallberg Dan danhallberg58@gmail.com 320-212-1645 25620 S Pinewood Dr
2 Hallberg Betsy bdhallberg@gmail.com 320-212-8789 25620 S Pinewood Dr

2.5 Hansen Sharon stshhansen@gmail.com 503-779-3467 25832 S. Dartford Dr.
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3.5 Hansen Steven sphansen847@gmail.com 503-910-8912 25832 S. Dartford Dr.
0 Harada Jeff jeharada11@gmail.com 602-616-0944 9636 E Minnesota Ave

1.5 Harada Janet jeharada11@gmail.com 602-316-0940 9636 E Minnesota Ave
2.5 Hargus Marie mariehargus@aol.com 480-895-8806 25431 S. Truro Dr.
2.5 Heilshorn Jean jeanh318@gmail.com 765-618-3160 10301 E. Lotus Ct.
3 Heilshorn Bob bobh823@gmail.com 765-661-2113 10301 E. Lotus Ct.
3 Hick Jacqueline jhick67@gmail.com 507-251-7127 26421 S. Greencastle Dr.
3 Hines Wendy wendy.hines@aol.com 602-509-9120 25868 S. Beech Creek Dr.

2.5 Hoff Peggy peggy@hofffam.net 480-802-9048 10301 E. Michigan Ave
2.5 Holman Skip skippybob@yahoo.com 206-406-1803 11013 E. Springcreek Rd.
2.5 Homan Julie homanjk@gmail.com 309-824-0334 25638 S. Cedarcrest Dr
2.5 Hopkins Ronald rrhopkins@gmail.com 406-250-1522 9642 E. Indiana Ave
2.5 Hopkins Kay 47.kayhop@gmail.com 406-250-1518 9642 E. Indiana Ave
2.5 Howell Judy judyg747@yahoo.com 480-678-0030 26002 S Greencastle Dr
3 Hustad Bert bhustad27@gmail.com 480-734-3414 25824 S Beech Creek Dr
2 Hylton Mary Ann harleymom8@gmail.com 480-745-4340 25814 S. Brentwood Dr
2 jagnandan sally sally.jagnandan@gmail.com 515-771-6175 26018 S Cloverland Dr
2 Jakubowski Dennis djakubowski@wi.rr.com 414-881-7890 26222 Lakewood Dr
2 Jakubowski Marcia mjakubowski@wi.rr.com 262-373-0162 26222 Lakewood Dr
2 Jay Connie cjay85248@gmail.com 319-290-1231 26005 S Hollygreen Dr
3 Jay Jeffrey jeffjay121@gmail.com 319-290-5517 26005 S Hollygreen Dr
2 Johnson Georgia avocado54@outlook.com 319-480-6020 10205 E. Minnesota

2.5 Johnson Darla johnsondarla82@yahoo.com 480-375-5859 26238 S Boxwood Dr
3 Johnson Bud avocado54@outlook.com 319-480–6010 10205 E Minnesota

3.5 Kent Mary marykent815@gmail.com 308-352-6368 10545 E. Bellflower Dr
3.5 Kent Ron rkent@gpcom.net 308-352-8119 10545 E. Bellflower Dr
2.5 Kitto Annette netsy1000@hotmail.com 480-802-9697 25810 S. Ribbonwood Dr.
3 Knape Weldon wlkariz@aol.com 602-448-8334 25846 S. New Town Dr.

3.5 Koepp Patricia danceswithbunnies@q.com 480-883-0662 9621 E. Glenside Ct.
3.5 Kohlmann Judith judy.kohlmann@gmail.com 570-856-2403 26630 S. Sageberry Dr
2 Kopp Lynn lyndisews@gmail.com 314-775-6578 25818 S. Greencastle Dr.

3.5 Kopp Stanley srkopp@gmail.com 314-775-6578 25818 S. Greencastle Dr
2.5 Kozakewich Randy randykoxo@ifsgroup.ca 306-539-1000 25606 S Ribbonwood Drive
3.5 Krueger Beverly bevjank@aol.com 480-883-8276 24513 S. Starcrest Dr.
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2.5 Kuczek Gerry gerrykuczek@gmail.com 480-559-0064 25833 S. Ribbonwood Dr.
2 La Tourelle Mary lafannin@msn.com 253-221-1409 10917 E Minnesota Ave
3 LaPointe Karen karenlapointe@remax.net 780-205-1800 10026 E. Chestnut Dr.
3 Lapointe Marcel homecraftml@gmail.com 780-205-1803 10026 E. Chestnut Dr

2.5 Lathrop Nancy lathropnll822@gmail.com 907-748-5803 10437 E Minnesota Ave
4 Lathrop Dick rlathropdds@yahoo.com 907-748-5803 10437 E Minnesota Ave
2 Lawless Betty betty.lawless@aol.com 480-276-8892 10333 E Spring Creek Road

2.5 Lawrence Sharon slawrenceazak@gmail.com 480-688-2195 25220 S. Saddletree Dr.
2.5 Layher Kim lkimi@yahoo.com 913 579 1021 26438 S New Town Dr
2.5 Layher Bob rflayher@yahoo.com 913-579-1021 26438 S New Town Dr
3 Ledene Brenda bledene@hotmail.com 403-934-0274 25266 S. Boxwood Dr
2 Linko Colleen bankerchgo@gmail.com 630-309-3832 26405 S Dartford

1.5 Luisi Bobbi balbeads@comcast.net 509-2202574 25249 S Flame Tree Dr
2 Luisi Tom mwrchief@comcast.net 509-481-7469 25249 S Flame Tree Dr
3 Luttman Mickey mickluttman@yahoo.com 402-290-4160 26244 S Flametree D
2 MacArthur Phyllis pjlemonds@yahoo.com 712-242-7587 11135 E Starflower Ct
2 Maki Nancy nmaki10902@gmail.com 480-848-3106 10902 E. Navajo Dr.

2.5 Maldonado Luis lou.pprm@gmail.com 480-544-2073 26422 S Howard Dr.
3.5 Mann Dawn mannwich4@gmail.com 804-651-7021 10208 E. Teakwood Ct.
2.5 Marley Nancy nmcahill1@msn.com 503-516-9884 10841 E San Tan Blvd
2.5 Marley Dennis nmcahill1@gmail.com 503-516-9884 10841 E San Tan Blvd
3 Marron Kathy kathy.marron@hotmail.com 913-485-4838 25420 S. Pinewood Dr.

2.5 Martin Peggy pm2slaz@gmail.com 480-747-8028 26413 S. Sedona Dr.
2.5 Mason Sandra sjm111425@gmail.com 480-201-0386 25080 S Flame Tree Dr
3.5 Mays Jay jayginger@sbcglobal.net 414-750-5464 26609 S. Moonshadow Dr.
3.5 Mcilravy Louise lmcilravy@hotmail.com 480-201-7493 25826 S. Brentwood Dr.
3.5 Mcilravy Bob rfm9872@gmail.com 480-201-7493 25826 S. Brentwood Dr.
2.5 McIntire Mary maryemc828@gmail.com 480-570-2493 26421 S Moonshadow Dr
2.5 McIntire Marty martinrmc413@gmail.com 480-329-6292 26421 S Moonshadow Dr
1.5 Mekelburg Denny dennis.mekelburg@gmail.com 480-882-8189 10233 E Navajo Dr
3.5 Mernagh Ed edmernagh@gmail.com 778-245-9385 25437 S Sedona Dr
3 Michael Robert rjm390@gmail.com 480-883-3340 25818 S. Brentwood Dr.

2.5 Nelson Ginny gnels7801@aol.com 480-883-3840 26446 S. Dartford Dr.
2.5 Nelson Gene gnels7801@yahoo.com 480-883-3840 26446 S. Dartford Dr.
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3 nichol Charlotte charlotte.nichol@gmail.com 248-872-6769 10914 E. Spring Creek Rd
3.5 Nichol Paul nichpr@hotmail.com 248-872-6757 10914 E. Spring Creek Rd
3 Niesz Matt mattniesz@gmail.com 269-598-0344 24119 S. Agate Dr.
3 Niesz Susan nieszsue@gmail.com 269-598-0522 24119 S. Agate Dr.
4 Noblit Jamie jnoblit@sbcglobal.net 816-810-6193 25649 S. Brentwood Dr.
2 Noe Maryann maryannno90@gmail.com 781-771-0775 26401 S. Ribbonwood Drive
4 Northcott Peter peter.northcott@shaw.ca 380-709-2148 10121 E Minnesota Dr
4 Novikoff David dbnovi@gmail.com 480-895-1988 26416 S Buttonwood Dr.

1.5 ongert sharon sharonongert@aol.com 402-990-5707 10917 E Regal Dr
2.5 Ongert Kris kkongert@aol.com 402-650-4221 26030 S Ribbonwood
3 Ori Susan ori.sue57@gmail.com 406-250-6784 25838 S. Brentwood Dr.
4 Ori Keith orios@bresnan.net 406-250-6787 25838 S. Brentwood Dr.
2 Papke Kathy dandkpapke@hotmail.com 480-895-1606 25823 S. Greencastle Dr.

4.5 Parkinson Sheila shejo12@yahoo.com 480-415-0298 26605 S. Cloverland Dr
2.5 Pascaly Maggie mpascaly@gmail.com 262-385-1952 25830 S. Brentwood Dr.
2 Patten Carolyn ccpatten@gmail.com 651-261-4694 26029 S. Brentwood Drive

1.5 Patterson Nancy enjoytheeddie@gmail.com 480-688-9013 25809 S 99th Dr
3 Peterson Denise dpeterson986@comcast.net 360-921-3855 26206 S. Brentwood Dr.
3 Peterson Marge mpet1366@icloud.com 480-754-9272 26246 S. New Town Dr.

3.5 Petrillo Felix butch449@gmail.com 480-273-5691 10711 E. Navajo Pl
2 Pickering Allen aepickering12@gmail.com 217-737-7282 10426 E Flintlock Dr

2.5 Pickering Jeannine jpicklering@lincolncollege.edu 217-314-0181 10426 E. Flintlock Dr.
2.5 Platt David dplatt1961@yahoo.com 612-770-1480 26433 S Brentwood Dr
2 Putnam Cheryl cputnam7@aol.com 520-971-6450 26003 S Eastlake Dr
2 Putnam Gary gmputnam7@gmail.com 520-370-2414 26003 S Eastlake Dr
2 Quinn Martha myoung@wbhsi.net 480-254-4984 26617 S Lakewood Dr
3 Rethke Bill jbrethke@msn.com 651-308-1697 9641 E. Foster Ave

3.5 Roberts Spencer srrref@aol.com 567-429-8227 11119 E. Bellflower Court
1.5 Robertson Dee deecrob73@gmail.com 517-402-8175 25842 S Dartford Dr
3 Robertson Tom tommyrob73@hotmail.com 517-402-8177 25842 S Dartford Dr

2.5 Rolfs Judy jrolfs3400@yahoo.com 509-886-0654 10306 E Lotus Ct
2.5 Rolfs John john.rolfs@frontier.com 509-679-3854 10306 E Lotus Ct
2 Rosenquist Dennis drosenquist4@gmail.com 480-706-4580 26029 E. Hollygreen Dr.
2 Rosenquist Karen krosenquist4@gmail.com 480-706-4580 26029 E. Hollygreen Dr.
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3.5 Rounds Karn karnrounds@yahoo.com 805-234-1366 25854 S. Saddletree Dr.
3.5 Rutan Terry terryrutan53@hotmail.com 517-395-9684 9601 E. Sherwood Dr.
3.5 Rutan Rod r.t.rutan@gmail.com 517-392-7663 9601 E. Sherwood Dr.
3.5 Ryan Cindy cindyryan1013@gmail.com 507-421-6660 11002 E. Navajo Dr.
2 Saathoff Arlyn saathoffads@gmail.com 253-224-3473 25803 S New Town Dr
3 Salscheider Michael msalt8232@gmail.com 507-951-0856 26421 S Greencastle Dr.

2.5 Santwire Connie santwire@live.com 701-371-6357 26605 S. Lakemont Dr
2.5 Scales Larry scalesl@sbcglobsl.net 815-693-8869 26617 South Boxwood
2.5 Scales Peggy peggy.scales@sbcobal.net 815-341-1424 26617 S. Boxwood Dr
2.5 Schmoekel Bob bbschmoekel@gmail.com 231-499-7539 10625 E. Michigan Ave
3.5 Schmutz Lew lewshar@msn.com 208-699-7210 26608 S Shumaker Dr.
2 Schneider Wendy dave.planting@gmail.com 507-450-4472 1681 Clubview Road
2 Schneider Paul wschneider1681@hotmail.com 507.450.4472 1681 Clubview Road

3.5 Schneiderman Howard howardptg@yahoo.com 201-757-0427 26633 S Queen Palm Ct
3.5 Schultz Christine m.chris.schultz@mac.com 480-292-8306 9044 E. Sun Lakes Blvd
4 Schultz Barry barryjschultz@icloud.com 480-292-8306 9044 E. Sun Lakes Blvd

2.5 Schulze Michael msschulze@msn.com 503-866-0548 9630 E. Minnesota Ave
2.5 Schulze Tina tinaschulze@bctonline.com 503-913-2070 9630 E. Minnesota Ave
3 Seckels Joan jseckels@aol.com 480-802-8583 25249 S. Hollygreen Dr.

3.5 Sedgley Robert rds1982@q.com 480-332-8035 9621 E. Cedarwood Dr.
2.5 Sedlack Jeff jeff@colonypress.com 847-691-3617 10827 E. Sunnydale Dr.
3 Selman JoAnn joann.selman@yahoo.com 602-741-1158 26621 S. Saddletree Dr
2 Siedlecki Wanda siedleckiwanda@gmail.com 315-727-8571 26409 S Greencastle Dr Sun Lakes

3.5 Sikes Jewel jsikes5064@aol.com 602-499-3838 10909 E. Sunnydale Dr.
3 Siryk Bernie bsiryk@comcast.net 508-243-6749 26401 S Ribbonwood Dr

3.5 Sodahl Margo damnlv@yahoo.com 612-840-2428 10913 E. Bellflower Dr.
3.5 Sodahl Dean madinlv@yahoo.com 612-868-7418 10913 E Bellflower Dr
3 Songer Janice 215copper@gmail.com 765-278-6607 10417 E. Elmhurst Dr.
4 Speager Douglas speags@telus.net 587-332-6494 9630 E. Foster Ave
4 Speager Lindi lindispeags@gmail.com 480-525-3948 9630 E. Foster Ave
3 Stephens Tom tcistephens@gmail.com 303-917-4531 10208 E. Minnesota Ave
3 Stephens Phyllis phyllisfun2bwith@gmail.com 303-917-4532 10208 E. Minnesota Ave

3.5 Strom Melody jmstrom@southslope.net 319-330-3326 10106 E. Michigan Ave
4 Strom Jerry jerry-strom@hawkeyebasketball.com 319-430-6350 10106 E. Michigan Ave
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2.5 Stultz Gregg greggstultz@gmail.com 480-326-1953 26104 S Saddletree Dr
0 Sutter Nadine homesutter@hotmail.com 307-262-1220 10925 E Springcreek Rd
0 Sutter Bob homesutter@hotmail.com 307-262-1220 10925 E Springcreek Rd
2 Talbot Jill E. jetarabians@gmail.com 303-818-9254 9806 E Watford Way
3 Tedrow Randy rtedrowvet@yahoo.com 208-661-8865 10513 E Sunnydale Dr

2.5 Thomas Christy christysunlakes@gmail.com 480-216-1656 25825 S. 99th Dr
3 Thomas Ann annbobthomas@gmail.com 206-465-0412 25638 S Cedarcrest Dr
3 Thomas Bob bobchristianunity@gmail.com 206-920-2249 25638 S. Cedarcrest Dr

2.5 Tinsley Maggie topazmaggie@gmail.com 562-343-8989 9602 E. Bud Court
2.5 Tjosvold Patricia pdtjos@aol.com 763-227-6193 25847 S. Ashwood Dr
2 Todd Gerrie blumincacti@outlook.com 480-802-7518 10401 E Spring Creek Rd

2.5 Trautman Scott trautmansa@yahoo.com 507-828-6012 11128 E Bellflower Ct
2 Trupp Patricia truppp19@gmail.com 303-720-0695 25249 South Glenburn Drive

3.5 Tyrrell Tim timt@asu.edu 480-266-9441 10108 E. Michigan Ave
2.5 Volk Valerie rav@sasktel.net 306-529-6880 26406 S. Cedarcrest Dr.
2 Wagner Kathy wagner262@msn.com 480-802-7142 26241 S. Flame Tree Dr.
3 Wagner Alan kwagnersunlakes@gmail.com 480-802-7142 26241 S. Flame Tree Dr.

3.5 Ward Rita wardrita@telus.net 480-740-8862 26621 S. Lakemont Dr
2.5 Watts Mary wattscastlerock@aol.com 720-733-8552 26633 S Queen Palm Ct
2.5 Weiner Howard howardlives@aol.com 480-883-0152 11124 E. Bellflower Ct.
2.5 Weiner Carole crwazlife@aol.com 480-883-0152 11124 E. Bellflower Ct.
2 Weiss Stan mw.rc@hotmail.com 480-802-1521 9707 E. Michigan Ave.
3 Wenzel Edward piperej@comcast.net 815-988-5524 25231 S. Mohawk Dr
3 westgate molly wacmajor@gmail.com 480-220-2832 9629 E. Palomino Pl
2 Whalen Kim kmw155@yahoo.com 707-338-3258 26013 S Cloverland Dr
2 Whaley Marcie marciewhaley@gmail.com 480-206-3875 26421 S. Ribbonwood Dr.
3 Whaley Zachary zach@zachwhaley.com 480-206-3875 26421 S. Ribbonwood Dr.

2.5 Wilson Gloria gqwtennis@hotmail.com 480-773-0000 10014 E. Watford Way
2.5 Wolmutt Donna donnajwolmutt@aol.com 847-345-5977 25820 S. Jardin Dr
4 Zapatka JoAnn jozap24942@gmail.com 480-710-4305 10235 E. Copper Dr

3.5 Zimmerman Bob lopezzim@yahoo.com 480-883-9266 10532 E. Halley Dr
2.5 Zunino Toni toni8500@gmail.com 480-766-8143 26236 S Lakemont Dr


